SB0586/164238/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 586

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 7, strike "members or employees" and substitute "<u>staff</u>"; and in line 10, after "establishments;" insert "<u>requiring certain inspections to be conducted during certain hours</u>;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 9, strike "A MEMBER OR AN EMPLOYEE" and substitute "TRAINED STAFF"; in the same line, after "BOARD" insert "WHO ARE QUALIFIED TO DO INSPECTIONS AND"; in line 10, strike "ARRIVES" and substitute "ARRIVE"; after line 14, insert:

"(D) AN UNANNOUNCED INSPECTION OF A LICENSED FUNERAL ESTABLISHMENT SHALL BE CONDUCTED DURING THE HOURS THAT THE BUSINESS OF MORTUARY SCIENCE IS BEING CONDUCTED AT THE LICENSED FUNERAL ESTABLISHMENT.";

and in line 15, strike "(D)" and substitute "(E)".